
STAGE

STAGE

LEVEL 2
° Acoustic Stage

° I‘M SOUND Stage

° Food & Drinks

° WC

ACOUSTIC /
BOUTIQUE ACOUSTIC & ELECTRIC

TECHNICAL  
EQUIPMENT
STAGE DIMENSIONS:	 W 6,00m  / D 3,00m / H 0,20m
STAFF:				   1x FOH Engineer

QTY

2
6
8
2
8
4
2
1

Description

Mic SHURE SM57
Mic Sennheiser SKM 6000 BK
Sennheiser Headset DPA 4066-B03
Monitor d&b Max12
Mic Stands 
DI-Box passiv
DI-Box passiv MUTTI
Mixer Yamaha CL1 (48-Channel)



ACOUSTIC STAGE

ACOUSTIC STAGE

LEVEL 2
° Acoustic Stage

° I‘M SOUND Stage

° Food & Drinks

° WC

ACOUSTIC /
BOUTIQUE ACOUSTIC & ELECTRIC

TECHNICAL  
EQUIPMENT

QTY

150
2
8
4
2
1
6
6

Description

Wireless Headphones
Mic SHURE SM57
Mic Stands 
DI-Box passiv
DI-Box passiv MUTTI
Mixer Yamaha CL5 (72-Channel)
Mic Sennheiser SKM 6000 BK
Sennheiser Headset DPA 4066-B03

STAGE DIMENSIONS:	 W 6,00m / D 3,00m / H 0,20m
STAFF:				   1x FOH Engineer
NOTE: 				   The ACOUSTIC STAGE is a silent stage. The audience 
				    will be listening via wireless headphones, provided at the stage. 
				    The on-stage monitoring for the artists/lecturers is also going to 
				    be via headphones. Therefor and for your own convenience, feel free to 
				    bring your personal in-ear or over-ear headphones with you.



ELECTRIC STAGE 1TECHNICAL  
EQUIPMENT

QTY

2
4
2
6
4
2
1

Description

Mic SHURE SM57
Sennheiser Headset DPA 4066-B03
Monitor d&b Max12
Mic Stands 
DI-Box passiv
DI-Box passiv MUTTI
Mixer Soundcraft SI Performer 2

STAGE DIMENSIONS: 	 W 9,00m / D 4,00m / H 0,80m
STAFF:				   1x FOH Engineer

LEVEL 1 ° Electric Stage 1

° Guitar Summit Bistro

BOUTIQUE ELECTRIC

ELECTRIC STAGE 1



BASS STAGETECHNICAL  
EQUIPMENT

QTY

2
2
6
4
2
1
6

Description

Mic SHURE SM57
Monitor d&b Max12
Mic Stands 
DI-Box passiv
DI-Box passiv MUTTI
Mixer Allen&Heath SQ5 (48-Channel)
Sennheiser Headset DPA 4066-B03

STAGE DIMENSIONS:	 W 5,00m / D 3,00m / H 0,20m
STAFF:				   1x FOH Engineer

BASS STAGE

LEVEL 0 ° Mozartsaal

° Bass Stage

° Ukulelen Circle

° Infopoint

ELECTRIC



MOZARTSAALTECHNICAL  
EQUIPMENT

QTY

4
1
6
1
2
2
2
4
2
4
2

1

3
11
1
2
1
1
1
12

Description

Sound
In-ear monitoring Sennheiser SR 2050
Mixer Yamaha CL5 (monitoring)
Loudspeaker d&b M4 (monitor)
Power amp d&b D40 NL4
Microphone SHURE SM57
Loudspeaker d&b Max12 (monitor)
Loudspeaker d&b Q-SUB
Microphone stand K&M boom arm
Microphone stand K&M Swivel arm short
DI box passive
DI box passive MUTTI

Sound system Wolfgang A. Mozart
Rocknet
Line-Array
Center Cluster

Delay audio system for upper floor
Delay audio system for gallery
Near field
Power amplifier d&b D-12
Power amplifier d&b D6
Power amplifier d&b P1200A
Loudspeaker d&b C4/402
USB audio interface Edirol
Effects unit Ashly CLX52
Mixing console Soundcraft VI4 (64-channel)
SKM 6000 BK wireless microphone system

STAGE DIMENSIONS:	 W 18,00m / D 6,00m / H 1,00m
STAFF	:			   1x FOH Engineer, 1x Monitor Engineer, 1x Stage Engineer 
				    1x Light Operator

LEVEL 0 ° Mozartsaal

° Bass Stage

° Ukulelen Circle

° Infopoint

ELECTRIC

MOZARTSAAL

QTY

1
8
4
10
8
6
20

14
40

Description

Lichttechnik Wolfgang A. Mozart
Lighting desk Grand MA 2 light
Fresnel lens 1 KW
LED PAR 24x12X
Fresnel lens 1 KW
Robe Robin LED Wash 800
Varyscan P7 LED
LED PAR 24x12W

Stage
Stage platform Bütec 2x1m
platform swivel castors



STAGETECHNICAL  
EQUIPMENT

QTY

150
2
6
4
2
1
2
2

Description

Wireless Headphones
Mic SHURE SM57
Mic Stands 
DI-Box passiv
DI-Box passiv MUTTI
Mixer Allen&Heath SQ5 (48-Channel)
MIC Sennheiser SKM 500 G2
Sennheiser Headset DPA 4066-F

STAGE DIMENSIONS: 	 W 6,00m / D 3,00m  / H 0,20m
STAFF:				   1x FOH Engineer
NOTE: 				   The ROCK ANTENNE STAGE is a silent stage. The audience 
				    will be listening via wireless headphones, provided at the stage. 
				    The on-stage monitoring for the artists/lecturers is also going to 
				    be via headphones. Therefor and for your own convenience, feel free to 
				    bring your personal in-ear or over-ear headphones with you.

STAGE

LEVEL -1 ° ROCK ANTENNE Stage

° Electric Stage 2

° Tube & Bass Ampfintiy

° Garderobe

° WC 

ELECTRIC



ELECTRIC STAGE 2TECHNICAL  
EQUIPMENT

QTY

150
2
2
6
4
2
1
2
2
6
6

Description

Wireless Headphones
Grossmann Audio Iso Cab with Celestion V30 
Mic SHURE SM57
Mic Stands 
DI-Box passiv
DI-Box passiv MUTTI
Mixer Allen&Heath SQ5 (48-Kanal)
MIC Sennheiser SKM 500 G2
MIC Sennheiser Headset DPA 4066-F
MIC Sennheiser SKM 6000 BK
Sennheiser Headset DPA 4066-B03

STAGE DIMENSIONS:	 W 6,00m / D 3,00m / H 0,20m
STAFF:				   1x FOH Engineer
NOTE: 				   The ELECTRIC STAGE 2 is a silent stage. The audience 
				    will be listening via wireless headphones, provided at the stage. 
				    The on-stage monitoring for the artists/lecturers is also going to 
				    be via headphones. Therefor and for your own convenience, feel free to 
				    bring your personal in-ear or over-ear headphones with you.

ELECTRIC STAGE 2

LEVEL -1 ° ROCK ANTENNE Stage

° Electric Stage 2

° Tube & Bass Ampfintiy

° Garderobe

° WC 

ELECTRIC


